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Note: Figures in the “Community Sourced” column refer to the convenience sample of 117 surveys collected by Antelope Valley
Partners for Health representing those most connected to their network and organizing infrastructure. These are distinct from the
random sample of 500 representing a broader voice in Antelope Valley.

Q1: In general, do you think things in [REGION] are going in the right direction, or seriously off on the wrong track?

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black Asian White
Going in the right direction 74 65 63 65 79 68
Seriously off on the wrong track 26 35 37 35 21 32

Q2: Los Angeles County is a large place with many different communities, when identifying where you live would you say you
associate more with your neighborhood, city, [REGION], or Los Angeles as a whole?

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black Asian White
Neighborhood 5 12 9 8 28 20
City or section of my city 18 19 20 16 20 20
[REGION] 65 37 39 31 23 41
Los Angeles as a whole 12 32 32 46 29 19

Q3: Many community leaders and elected officials say that we can recover from the pandemic and be better off than we were
before. Thinking about your community, what would you say are top priorities that need to be addressed to better
[REGION]? (Up to three responses)

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian White
Workforce development 47 40 38 42 43 43
Education 38 36 38 30 25 36
Housing reform 50 35 32 40 37 35
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wellness services

Home ownership 21 22 21 16 49 25
Parks and green space 16 16 16 14 20 19
Policing 19 18 16 17 18 27
Neighborhood/community infrastructure 30 31 29 28 51 39
Access to cultural mental health and 56 33 35 34 18 30

Q4: Many people don’t have much time for participating in local politics. However, have you been more likely to do any of the

following either in person or online due to Covid? (% yes reported)

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black Asian White
Communicated with an elected official 29 25 15 31 36 45
Attende.:d government agency public meeting 35 24 18 29 2 40
or hearing
Talkeq to friends/family about issue ]] 61 55 7 57 67
involving government
Attended a political protest, march, or rally 15 23 17 30 32 33
GIV.C.I’I money to a political campaign or 15 18 12 28 14 28
political cause
Volunteered to work on political campaign or 14 73 18 30 18 33
cause
Slgpf:d a.letter or petition about a social or 44 33 24 10 25 50
political issue
Pos.ted' on social media about political or 13 39 35 3 14 50
social issue(s)
Attended a PTA meeting or other volunteer 2 29 2% 30 3 36

group at your child’s school
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candidate, or someone from community organization? (% yes reported)

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black Asian | White

Yes 56 44 36 46 33 67
Q6: How much do you trust each of the following to be responsive to your needs?

Q6a. Federal government in Washington DC Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
Always 2 18 14 15 14 36
Most of the Time 15 23 19 31 50 20
Sometimes 56 41 47 43 14 27
Never 26 18 20 12 21 17
Q6b. California State government Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
Always 7 15 13 18 14 20
Most of the Time 21 28 24 29 58 32
Sometimes 45 40 44 45 6 28
Never 19 17 19 8 21 20
Q6¢c. LA County Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
Always 3 15 11 20 8 25
Most of the Time 28 28 26 31 39 28
Sometimes 55 42 48 41 39 29
Never 15 15 16 9 15 18
Q6d. Your local government here in Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
[REGION]
Always 6 16 13 14 16 26
Most of the Time 26 28 26 34 39 28
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Q7: [If registered voter] As part of the November midterm elections, LA County hosted regional and countywide elections for
different public offices here in Los Angeles. Did you vote for each of the following elections? (% yes reported)

Q7a. Mayor Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 52 64 63 71 27 67
Q7b. City Council Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 52 60 59 68 30 62
Q7c¢. District Attorney Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 59 62 6l 69 42 67
Q7d. School Board Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 56 59 58 63 27 60
Q7e. Water District Board Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 47 51 52 52 9 55
Q7f. District Judges Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Always 54 63 62 70 29 66
Q8: How is your current financial situation compared to before the pandemic?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Better 26 26 25 25 8 34
Worse 28 29 26 28 36 32
About the same 45 46 49 47 57 34
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Taken on a new job 26 29 27 32 44 29
Taken out a loan 19 15 17 16 12 12
Relied on partner’s income 15 21 25 11 17 24
Borrowed money from family/friends 21 22 22 24 21 19
Relied on savings 40 35 33 34 31 43
Relied on credit cards 38 21 19 19 26 27
Relied on community benefit programs 12 11 7 17 0 16
Delayed expenditures 10 13 11 12 18 19
Halted paying loans/bills 16 11 11 13 11 9
Supported other family financially 10 11 10 13 6 12
Not having financial hardships 24 20 19 27 19 18
Q10: How long do you think it will take for your finances to recover from the pandemic and economic situation?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than 1 month 0 5 3 5 8 9
1-6 months 4 12 13 12 0 9
6-12 months 14 17 16 16 12 24
1-2 years 26 30 32 31 36 23
3-5 years 21 13 12 12 26 12
More than 5 years 7 5 7 1 6 5
My finances were not hurt by the 78 13 17 24 12 18

pandemic
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Q11: Over the next five years, do you expect your economic situation to become:
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Better 90 87 88 91 73 82
Total Worse 10 13 12 9 27 18
Q12: About how much money do you currently have in savings, or saved for emergencies?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than $100 22 26 28 25 29 18
Between $100 and $500 12 16 18 14 22 8
Between $500 and $1000 12 15 19 10 19 8
Between $1,000 and $3,000 14 17 15 23 13 16
Between $3,000 and $5,000 9 10 8 14 0 11
Between $5,000 and $10,000 9 7 7 3 0 15
More than $10,000 23 10 5 10 17 24
Q13: Which of the following best describes your household’s food situation?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Enough food, but not always the kind we 56 54 5 58 62 60
want
Sometimes not enough to eat 12 14 14 17 13 12
Often not enough to eat 2 4 4 3 8 5
None of these 31 27 32 23 18 23
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
I have a steady place to live 79 76 77 72 76 82
I have a place to live today, but am
worried about losing it 18 18 19 20 16 13
in the future
I do not have a steady place to live 3 5 4 8 8 5

Q15: What is your main method of transportation for work or school during this time?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Drive in a car by myself 90 59 61 56 65 56
Drive in a car with other people 3 11 12 12 15 9
Use ride sharing (e.g., Uber or Lyft) 1 3 3 2 0 4
Take public transportation, such as bus 3 8 7 12 9 7
Ride a bike 0 1 1 2 0 0
Walk 1 4 4 2 12 6
Use a scooter share (e.g., Bird or Lime) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Something else 0 1 1 1 0 1
Work or go to school 100% online 1 1 1 2 0 2
Does not apply 3 12 11 13 0 14

Q16: How difficult is transportation for your work and family life?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Easy 56 51 54 60 27 54
Total Difficult 16 31 30 25 55 31
Work or go to school 100% online 0 4 2 4 0 2
Does not apply 28 24 15 12 17 15
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than half of an hour 74 27 32 27 26 16
Half to a full hour 11 26 31 21 23 16
1 hour to 1.5 hours 5 13 11 14 23 14
More than 1.5 hours 1 6 5 8 21 5
Work or go to school 100% online 2 4 6 0 9
Does not apply 7 24 19 23 6 39

Q18: Have you been personally affected by extreme weather (e.g., extreme heat, wildfires, drought)?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Significantly impacted 5 16 12 14 6 32
Somewhat impacted 32 29 23 36 50 31
Little to no impact 62 55 65 39 44 37

Q19: [If affected by extreme weather] Have you or your household members faced the following as a result of extreme

weather? (% yes reported)

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Serious health problems 20 44 40 44 37 53
Serious financial problems 36 42 41 42 25 49
Evacuation from your home 5 27 16 37 11 40
Major property damage 7 27 15 30 26 46
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Q20: During this past year, have you relied on any of the following agencies/organizations for access to essential needs such as
food, cash assistance, health care, or any other essential needs? (% yes reported)

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Non-profit or community organization 23 23 17 30 16 39
Local school 12 21 19 24 16 29
Community clinic 14 25 20 29 14 38
Church or religious center 17 24 18 28 23 37
Food bank 25 31 25 35 16 47

Q21: Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel? I would rather pay higher taxes and have a government
that provides more social services. [OR] I would rather pay lower taxes and have a government that provides fewer social
services.

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Pay h1gher. taxes, more government 43 54 49 7 23 56
social services
Pay lower taxes, fewer government 57 46 51 28 77 44
social services

Q22: Which of the following statements do you agree with the most?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
I feel safe and comfortable living in my 57 75 77 77 75 73
community
I feel anxious, nervous, or worried about 43 25 23 23 25 27
my safety in my community
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Q23: Thinking about police departments, do you think that spending on police funding should be:

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total increased 41 50 50 30 54 71
Stay about the same 40 39 37 60 38 24
Total decreased 19 11 13 10 8 5

Q24: How much discrimination would you say there is in the US today against:

Q24a. Whites Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 37 30 26 18 31 56
Total Little+None 59 64 70 75 57 37
Q24b. Blacks Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 91 73 68 93 65 67
Total Little+None 8 23 29 6 23 27
Q24c. Asian Americans Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 77 59 47 84 71 66
Total Little+None 21 34 45 12 11 27
Q24d. Latinos Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 85 67 67 81 53 55
Total Little+None 14 29 30 17 35 39
Q24e. Immigrants Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 91 81 81 90 66 72
Total Little+None 9 15 17 7 22 19
Q24f. LGBTQ Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Total Some+A Lot 84 65 61 82 65 57
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[ Total Little+None | 13 27 | 29 | 15 23 32 |
Q25: Which of the following statements do you agree with the most?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
The Covid-19 pandemic is over and its 10 30 78 27 24 37

time we move on

The worst of the Covid-19 pandemic is
over, we have adjusted to the new 51 51 54 54 55 39
normal and it’s time we start addressing
the issues created by the pandemic
[REGION] continues to be impacted by
the pandemic and the other issues it has 38 19 17 18 21 23
created

Q26: Where would you say [REGION] is on the road to recovery?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White

Still in crisis 20 12 12 10 0 16
We know what needs to be done but

haven’t started moving there 20 21 21 19 20 2
We have begun recovery but have a long 48 41 43 46 71 33
way to go

Well on the way to recovery 11 19 18 17 42 21
Fully recovered 2 6 6 8 6 5

Q27: During anytime throughout the Covid-19 pandemic up until recently, have you needed to use the internet to access
healthcare appointments, websites, schools etc.?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White

Yes,' anfi had access to reliable and high- 20 53 54 63 3 7
quality internet
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Yes, l?ut did npt have access to reliable 9 19 19 20 43 14

and high-quality internet

I}:L(;lgle;erg needed internet for my 10 23 28 16 25 15
Q28: Are you vaccinated against Covid-19?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White

Yes, vaccinated and fully boosted 62 62 67 47 50 69

Yes, vaccinated, but not yet boosted 30 19 19 26 30 9

No, I have never received a Covid-19 ] 19 14 27 20 2

vaccine

Q29: (If unvaccinated) Which of the following reasons best explains why you have not been vaccinated against Covid-19?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
No 1ptemet access to sign up for the 0 ) 3 3 0 0
vaccine
Did not know how/where to sign up for 0 10 9 13 0 4
the vaccine
No trapgporta‘uon to get to vaccination 0 3 3 0 0 0
site/clinic
Coulq not get time off from work to get 0 5 10 4 0 0
vaccinated
Vagcme Web51te/reglstratlon not 0 1 3 0 0 0
available in my language
Religious reason or exemption 0 10 5 13 27 12
Do not trust the Covid-19 Vaccine 100 69 68 67 73 84
Q30: (If vaccinated) Which of the following reasons best explains why you have been vaccinated against Covid-19?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
To protect myself and others 79 80 83 73 82 80
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Help open up businesses and help ] ] 6 13 0 9
economy rebound

Doctor recommendations 3 7 6 9 0 9
Allow.the return of safe family 10 5 5 5 18 3
gatherings

Q31: One way Los Angeles County has addressed the pandemic is by implementing mask mandates. In the past 2 years, have

you often worn a mask?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, and I continue to wear it without a 41 36 53 64 57 57
mask mandate
Yes, but only when there is a mask 56 34 39 26 31 30
mandate
I have not regularly worn a mask 3 10 8 10 12 13
Q32: (If Q31== mask not regularly worn) What is the main reason you have worn a mask?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
To comply with the law 28 23 18 15 15 47
To protect myself 64 67 69 77 85 47
To protect others 8 10 12 8 0 6
Q33: (If Q31=mask not regularly worn) Which of the following reasons best explains why you have not used a mask?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Don’t trust government institutions 0 16 19 0 0 27
Masks are not very effective at reducing 100 37 40 34 54 71
spread
My chances of getting covid are low 0 28 31 41 0 16
I feel judged by others 0 18 9 25 46 25
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Q34: Have you tested positive for Covid-19?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 71 39 42 32 32 42
No 29 61 58 68 68 58

Q35: (If tested positive for covid) Have you experienced continued body aches, fatigue, shortness of breath, or brain fog after

your recovery from covid?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 42 59 54 63 0 74
No 58 41 46 37 100 26
Q36: Who do you trust with pandemic guidance and recommendations?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Doctors and Healthcare professionals 45 62 67 57 62 52
Elected officials 1 3 3 0 6
Your employer 2 3 2 3 0 4
Media 2 1 2 0 2
The Center for Disease Control 30 15 12 19 12 18
Other source 3 2 2 4 0 1
None of these 17 15 13 14 27 17
Q37: Have you experienced the loss of a loved one due to Covid-19 (family or friend) since the start of the pandemic?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 42 37 31 47 16 48
No 58 63 69 53 84 52
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Restricted funeral arrangements 73 72 71 74 41 77
Social isolation and loneliness 76 67 69 69 41 72
Limited contact with others 94 75 74 84 41 72
Support from healthcare professionals 27 40 26 16 59 28
after death

Q39: (If lost loved one to covid) Over the past month, how often have you experienced the following?

Q39a. Felt guilty about not being able
to be there for the deceased before Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
they died
Almost every day 14 33 23 33 0 52
More than half the days 14 15 14 24 41 6
Several days 39 24 24 33 0 14
Not at all 33 29 39 10 59 28
Q39b. Kept thinking about what I
could have done to prevent the Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
deceased’s illness
Almost every day 10 16 9 19 0 52
More than half the days 14 24 18 26 41 6
Several days 27 21 29 18 0 14
Not at all 49 40 44 37 59 28
Q39¢. Worried that I would lo§e other Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
people I care for to the same disease
Almost every day 16 37 34 35 41 48
More than half the days 18 18 16 26 0 16
Several days 47 28 31 23 59 25
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[ Not atall | 18 16 19 16 0 11
Q39d. Resented that the doctors didn’t
keep me informed about the deceased’s Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
condition
Almost every day 8 19 14 17 0 30
More than half the days 6 17 15 22 0 18
Several days 20 21 24 19 41 16
Not at all 65 43 46 41 59 36
Q39e.‘Fe!t too‘alone n my grief because Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
of social isolation policies
Almost every day 4 27 20 26 0 42
More than half the days 14 18 14 24 41 18
Several days 18 22 28 23 0 12
Not at all 63 32 37 27 59 28
Q40: Do you or others in your household currently have health insurance (through work, ACA, or individual)?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, I have health insurance for myself 23 35 33 27 44 48
Yes, everyone in my household has 63 47 46 55 4 4
health insurance
Some in my household insurance, others 7 7 9 ] 0 )
do not
I do not have health insurance 2 3 4 4 0 1
Nobody in my household has health 1 3 4 ) 0 0
insurance
Don’t know 4 6 6 3 14 6
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Q41: In the past year, what services or facilities have you visited, or would you visit, for health care needs? (all that apply)

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Visit doctor’s office or private clinic 79 58 57 48 39 75
Call doctor’s office or private clinic 46 29 24 31 42 41
Community health center / clinic 10 24 25 23 9 22
Hospital outpatient department 6 14 12 18 6 17
Hospital emergency room 25 21 16 31 12 30
Urgent Care center 44 22 19 29 5 27
Home remedies / At-home treatment 32 21 18 25 12 28
Outside the United States 4 1 2
Some other place 1 3 3 1 8
Not sure/Don't know 6 10 9 10 28
Q42: Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, did you receive any of the following stimulus or relief benefits? (all that apply)

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Stimulus check 84 58 57 61 55 65
Child tax credit 25 17 15 14 14 27
Unemployment insurance check 6 14 14 18 12 13
Cash assistance 3 7 10 0 18
PPP small business loan 5 3 6 0 10
Other 2 5 6 0 4
Did not receive any stimulus or relief 14 26 8 24 46 16
benefits
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Q43: At any time since the start of the Covid-19 pandemic, did you fall behind on any monthly payments (rent, mortgage, car
payment, utility bills, etc.)?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, fell behind on one monthly 1 2 23 14 ] 31
payment
Yes, fell behind on two or more 19 73 18 37 36 18
monthly payments
No, did not fall behind on any monthly 61 55 53 53 57 50
payments

Q44: To the best of your knowledge, did your bank or landlord allow partial, or no rent/mortgage payments at any time
during the Covid-19 pandemic?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, allowed partial or no payment for a 1 27 2% 2 6 33
few months
No, rent pr mortgage must be paid in 26 23 oY) 25 23 23
full, on time as usual
Not sure/Don’t know 20 17 16 17 33 14
Does not apply 43 33 36 35 38 24

Q45: Throughout the Covid-19 pandemic, did you have children enrolled in a PreK-12 school? (all that apply)

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, had'one or more children enrolled 36 28 25 28 20 38
in a public school
Yes, hgd one or more children enrolled 4 1 9 13 5 19
in a private school
Yes, had one or more children enrolled ) 5 4 5 6 10
in a parochial school
No, did not have any children enrolled 53 62 66 53 68 5]
in school
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Q46: (If had children in K-12 during pandemic) How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

19

Q46a. My children are up-to-date

academically; Covid-19 had little to Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
no impact on their academics

Total Agree 45 76 75 70 80 88
Total Disagree 45 24 25 30 20 12
Q46b. My children fell behind

academically and are working to Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
catch up

Total Agree 63 69 66 58 80 83
Total Disagree 37 31 34 42 20 17
Q46¢. My children fell behind

academically but lack the resources to Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
catch up

Total Agree 39 56 47 63 34 69
Total Disagree 61 44 53 37 66 31
Q46d. Covid-19 has negatlvely - Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
affected the way my children socialize

Total Agree 84 71 63 78 63 81
Total Disagree 16 29 37 22 37 19
Q‘!6e' C(’)Vld-19.has stunted.my Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
children’s emotional maturity

Total Agree 61 61 55 71 17 71
Total Disagree 39 39 45 29 83 29
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Q4§f' COV.ld-1.9 has kept my children from Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
seeing their friends and schoolmates

Total Agree 76 78 74 84 58 84
Total Disagree 24 22 26 16 42 16

Q47: (If had children in K-12 during pandemic) During the Covid-19 pandemic, did your child have access to adequate
technological resources for distance learning (e.g., computer or tablet, stable internet connection)?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, had access to adequate tech resources 96 89 91 85 83 95
No, did not have access to adequate tech 4 1 9 15 17 5
resources

Q48: Would you say that you have access to an adequate supply of childcare services in your community?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes 17 38 40 28 32 42
No 20 13 8 25 0 14
Don’t know 19 17 21 12 15 10
Does not apply 44 33 31 35 54 34

Q49: Have you or anyone you know experienced the following as a result of the Covid-19 pandemic? (% yes reported)

Community Sourced | Random Sample Total | Latino | Black | Asian | White

Lost a job and was not rehired 44 34 33 36 42 33
Lost a job but was rehired 22 28 27 30 12 34
Had work hours or pay cut, but kept job 44 42 45 36 44 41
Struggled to make rent or mortgage payments 62 46 42 51 47 51
Struggled to buy groceries and other household 66 47 41 5> 54 57
essentials

Unable to pay for a medical procedure or 31 73 17 27 33 34
surgery
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Lost employer-provided health insurance or 27 25 71 31 20 33
other benefits
Had to shut down their business 32 27 23 32 23 35
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than a year 0 4 3 3 8 8
A year or more, but less than 5 years 3 9 9 8 0 12
5 years or more, but less than 10 years 6 15 13 17 0 20
10 years or more, but less than 20 years 12 23 25 19 49 13
20 years or more 79 49 50 53 44 47

D2. How long have you been living in [REGION]?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than a year 1 6 6 3 8 9
A year or more, but less than 5 years 16 16 17 13 5 18
5 years or more, but less than 10 years 13 23 23 26 21 21
10 years or more, but less than 20 years 24 29 29 35 41 17
20 years or more 46 26 25 23 24 35

D3: How often do you speak another language other than English at home or with other family or friends?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Every day 55 42 63 11 30 21
A few times per week 8 15 19 7 15 13
Maybe once per week 3 6 6 12 0 1
Few times per month 2 4 4 4 14 3
Only a few times per year 3 4 3 9 0 5
Never 30 28 5 57 41 57

22
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D4: From which of these platforms do you prefer to get your information/news?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Digital 69 41 41 35 61 41
Television 22 49 50 55 20 49
Radio 4 6 6 6 12 3
Print publications 4 3 2 4 8 7
D5: Which is the most common way you get your news?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Social Media 57 65 64 70 80 63
News websites or apps 31 23 27 14 0 25
Google search 11 9 7 13 20 12
Podcasts 1 2 2 3 0 0
D6: When you look for news and information on TV, radio, or websites, how often do you access information in a language
other than English?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Very often 21 30 38 17 9 26
Somewhat often 15 25 31 19 29 16
Not that often 18 17 22 8 32 7
Not at all 46 28 8 56 30 51
D7: When you look for news and information on TV, radio, or websites, how often do you access information in English?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Very often 81 55 43 71 42 80
Somewhat often 5 23 28 16 29 13
Not that often 6 13 20 5 5 3
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[ Not at all | 8 | 9 9 23 3
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D8: Which term do you prefer to describe your ethnicity?

Community Sourced Random Sample/Latino
Hispanic 51 68
Latina or Latino 38 25
Latinx 1
No preference 7 5
Something else 3

D9: How much of a problem, or not, do you think racism against people of color and immigrants is today?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Major problem 64 51 50 58 53 42
Somewhat of a problem 26 36 41 32 27 27
Not too much of a problem 7 7 4 7 5 17
Not a problem at all 3 6 4 3 15 14
D10: Where were your parents born?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Both parents born in the United States 32 45 21 77 0 88
Both parents born in another country 57 36 52 11 86 6
1 U.S. born, and 1 born outside the U.S. 10 19 27 12 14 6
D11: Are you currently:
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Married 52 55 56 49 42 66

Not married 48 45 44 51 58 36




LOS ANGELES REGIONAL RECOVERY HUBS SURVEY
11/16/2022 — 1/14/2023
ANTELOPE VALLEY N=500 (+/-4.4%)

A| FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Unleashing the Power of Participation

\J PAT BROWN INSTITUTE 25

D12: Do you have children who live in your home?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, I have children age 0 to 12 living in 31 30 738 31 12 40
my home
Yesz I.ha\{e teenage children age 13 to 71 2 20 1 25 25
17 living in my home
\.(e.s, I have adult children age 18 to 24 15 7 2 10 13 0
living in my home
\.(e.s, I have adult children over age 25 6 5 5 4 9 7
living in my home
No, I do not have any children living in 44 43 50 47 57 41
my home

D13: Do you rent or own the place you live now?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Rent 24 32 33 41 29 20
Own 53 51 49 47 25 70
Live with someone who rents 3 6 6 6 23 2
Live with someone who owns 20 11 13 6 24 8

D14: Which of the following best describes the people who live in your home?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
I live by myself, just one person in my 3 16 14 16 17 1
household
Friends or'roommates that are not part 5 9 8 12 13 9
of my family
Spouse or partner 50 49 50 50 42 49
Children under the age of 18 42 33 32 34 32 38
Adult children, over age 18 26 15 17 16 29 8
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Older relatives such as parents or 2% 14 16 10 27 10
grandparents
Other family members such as cousins, 12 7 ] 7 0 3
aunts or uncles
People that own the place I rent (not
family/friends) ! 4 4 3 0 0
People that I rent to / tenants (not
family/friends) 0 ! ! 2 t 0
D15: What is your current employment status?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Work one job, full-time 81 51 54 45 36 54
Work more than one job 9 5 6 6 0 1
Work part time 3 11 10 12 22 7
Unemployed, looking for work 0 10 8 10 36 9
Retired, not working 3 13 10 17 0 19
Student, not working 2 3 4 3 0 0
Taking care of family 0 3 2 2 7 7
Other 2 5 5 6 0 4
D16: What was your combined household income in 2021?
Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Less than $30,000 14 28 29 30 24 22
Between $30,000 to $39,999 12 14 16 11 29 8
Between $40,000 to $49,999 14 12 16 10 0 7
Between $50,000 to $59,999 9 14 14 24 6 5
Between $60,000 to $79,999 11 10 11 8 11 9
Between $80,000 to $99,999 15 8 6 8 18 14
More than $100,000 26 13 8 9 12 34




LOS ANGELES REGIONAL RECOVERY HUBS SURVEY
11/16/2022 — 1/14/2023

ANTELOPE VALLEY N=500 (+/-4.4%)

D17: Please remember this survey is 100% confidential and for research purposes only. Which of the following is the most
applicable to your status in the US?

A| FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Unleashing the Power of Participation

\J PAT BROWN INSTITUTE 27

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
U.S. Born citizen 78 71 55 94 44 95
Naturalized citizen 18 18 27 3 39 2
Permanent resident 2 4 7 1 0 2
Visa, DACA, or TPS recipient 1 1 1 1 8 0
Prefer not to say 2 7 11 1 9 0

D18: What is your age?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
18 to 29 years 24 23 27 19 35 9
30 to 39 years 26 24 23 20 38 29
40 to 49 years 21 22 20 25 7 25
50 to 59 years 19 13 15 18 0 7
60 years or more 10 18 13 18 21 29

D19: Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Hispanic or Latino 63 56 100 0 0 0
White, not-Hispanic 12 18 0 0 0 100
Black or African American 15 20 0 100 0 0
Asian 4 3 0 0 100 0
Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native American 2 1 0 0 0 0
Middle Eastern or North African 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 4 1 0 0 0 0
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Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Woman / Female 85 52 52 51 72 45
Man / Male 15 46 46 49 20 55
Transgender Female 0 1 0 0 0 0
Transgender Male 0 0 2 0 0 0
Gender Variant/Non-conforming 0 0 0 0 8 0
I identify in another way 0 0 0 0 0 0

D21: In which community in Los Angeles County do you live?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Antelope Valley 100 100 100 100 100 100
Long Beach 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Fernando Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Gabriel Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0
SELA 0 0 0 0 0 0
South LA 0 0 0 0 0 0

D22: Where were you born?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
United States / Mainland U.S. 80 75 60 98 50 97
Island of Puerto Rico 0 2 2 0 8 2
Another country 20 24 38 2 42 1

D23: Are you registered to vote here in California?

Community Sourced

Random Sample Total

Latino Black Asian White

Yes

91

89

87 98 63 93
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[ No | 9 18 | 18 | 19 44 10

D24: This November, midterm elections were held nationwide. Would official voter records indicate that you voted in these
elections?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Yes, I voted in the midterm elections 65 82 82 81 56 90
No, I did not vote in the midterm 35 18 18 19 44 10
elections

D25: What is the main reason you voted?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black Asian White

My friends and family voted 1 15 13 14 15 24
Voting is an expression of who I am 9 12 13 11 0 10
I believe my vote will make a difference 40 32 29 45 15 26
To sgpport my preferred party or 10 1 8 14 18 18
candidate

To speak for the marginalized 4 1 2 0 0 0
It is my civic duty to vote 26 28 35 16 51 21

D26: What is the main reason you did not vote?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White
Not interested in politics 22 35 38 34 29 35
Not liking the candidates 11 15 16 11 0 22
Do not feel my vote would matter 14 13 7 21 23 12
Undecided about whom to vote for 27 18 17 21 48 10
Could not access polling site 5 4 5 0 0 12
lf\i/{z name was not on registered voter 0 1 ) 0 0 0
Missed voter registration deadline 22 14 15 13 0 8
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‘ Could not get help to fill out ballot ‘ 0 1 ‘ 0 0 0 0

D27: What is the highest level of education you've completed?

Community Sourced Random Sample Total Latino | Black | Asian | White

Did not complete High School 0 9 15 1 8 1
High school graduate or GED 10 29 34 23 0 23
Some college, but did not graduate 19 28 28 37 6 20
2-year Associate's degree 14 13 11 16 50 11
4-year Bachelor's degree 36 15 9 18 23 29
Post-graduate degree 21 6 3 16 12 16




